F.No. DGT-A-22012/10/2020-O/oDEPT. SECY (ESTT. I) (E-36663) Government of India Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship Directorate General of Training

.........

Employment Exchange Building,

Dated: 05th January, 2023

PUSA Complex, New Delhi - 110012.

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon approval of Competent Authority, Smt. Sandhya Salwan, DDG is hereby given additional charge of RD, RDSDE, NCR with her existing work allocation. She shall function as Head of Department for the purpose of delegation of financial powers Rules (DFPR) 1978 and General Financial Rules (GFR).

(Sonu Bhatia) Under Secretary to the Government of India

Copy to:

- 1. Smt. Sandhya Salwan, DDG, DGT(HQ)
- 2. HOO, RDSDSE, NCR and HOD, NSTI(W) Noida.
- 3. Sr. PPS to Secretary, MSDE, SS Bhawan, New Delhi
- 4. Sr. PPS to DG(T), DGT(HQ), Kaushal Bhawan, New Delhi
- 5. The Pay and Accounts Officer, MSD&E, New Delhi.
- 6. Personal File/Service Book of the concerned.
- 7. Office Order folder.